Reference NR/L2/CIV/003
Issue 4
Publication date 2nd June 2012
Compliance date 1st September 2012
Page 2 of 22
User information
This standard contains colour-coding according to the following Red–Amber–
Green classification.

NR/L3/CIV/006 Handbook for the examination of structures
NR/L3/CIV/151 Engineering Assurance of Standard Designs and Details
for Building and Civil Engineering Works
Reference NR/L2/CIV/003
Issue 4
Publication date 2nd June 2012
Compliance date 1st September 2012
Page 4 of 22
Forms associated with this standard
NR/L2/CIV/003/F001 Approval in Principle
NR/L2/CIV/003/F002 Statement of Design Intent
NR/L2/CIV/003/F003 Certificate of Design and Check
NR/L2/CIV/003/F004 Architectural and layout acceptance
NR/L2/CIV/003/F005 Certificate of fitness to be taken into use
NR/L2/CIV/003/F006 Roads/Highways Authority Agreement to Bridgeworks
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1990 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1990
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1991 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1991
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1992 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1992
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1993 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1993
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1994 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1994
NR/L2/CIV/003/F1997 Technical Design Requirements for BS EN 1997
Other references
New Roads and Street Works Act 1991
The Construction (Design and Management) Regulations 2007 (SI No. 320)
Technical Approval of Highway Structures (Design Manual for Roads and Bridges: